ITEM # 18-0664

BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD
AMENDMENT No. 5 TO
LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
ACTING IN THE CAPACITY OF LEGAL COUNSEL FOR THE BUCKMAN DIRECT
DIVERSION BOARD
#15-0153

This Amendment No. 5 (the “Amendment”) to the Legal Services Agreement,
dated February 22, 2015, and as subsequently amendment (the “Agreement”), is made
between the Buckman Direct Diversion Board (the “BDDB”) and Long, Komer &

Associates, P.A. (the “Contractor”). The date of this Amendment shall be effective as of

the date it is executed by the BDDB.

RECITALS
A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide legal
services to the Board.
B. Pursuant to the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the Board and the

Contractor agree as follows:

1. COMPENSATION.

Article 3 of the Agreement is amended to inérease the amount of
compensation by a total of one hundred and eighty-seven thousand dollars ($187,000)
plus applicable New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax, so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in
its entirety as follows:

A. The BDDB shall pay to the Contractor in full payment of services
rendered, a sum not to exceed seven hundred eighty-one thousand one hundred twelve

dollars and eleven cents ($781,112.11), plus New Mexico Gross Receipts Tax.




2. TERM.

The term of the Agreement is amended to extend the Agreement

termination date to June 30, 2019.

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains, and
shall remain, in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No.5 to the

Legal Services Agreement.

CONTRACTOR:
By: — 2l n ey @—M
cilor Peter lves, BDDB Chair Nancy Long 0
Title: President/Partner
Date: Cﬁ/rf{/!g Date: _ L ~((~[Z

ATTEST: D

landa Y. Vigil{ City
File Date:_(o - 15 -1 £
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/Y4 5/ez

City Attorﬁey

APP&{ED Q(( <( \%

City/Finance Director

BU/Line ltem:
7280000.510200.900030
7280000.510200.999030
72412.510200




